PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Evangelidis	08/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alexia Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	5415 Pare Street, Suite 107
City:	Mont-Royal, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4P 1P7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29367447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (212) 684-3900

 Email:
 lbrown@grr.com

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4328/022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Stern

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2936

PATENT REEL: 025186 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Andrew Evangelidis (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 4969 Oka Crescent, Pierrefonds, Ouebec, H9K 1H4, Canada,

confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign effective July 6, 2010 to

Alexia Holdings Inc. (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 5415 Paré St., Suite 107, Mont-Royal, Quebec, H4P 1P7, Canada,

all my right, title and interest in and to my design as fully described and shown in the Canadian Industrial Design Application entitled MODULAR STORAGE UNIT SET filed in Canada on July 6, 2010 under Serial No. 136217, including all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to said application (the "Priority Application"); in and to any industrial design registration which may issue therefrom; in and to any divisional applications thereof and any industrial design registrations which may issue therefrom; in and to all other applications in any country which claim priority to the Priority Application; in and to all other applications in any country for said design, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications; in and to any Design Patent or Registration which may issue from any of said applications in any country; all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority throughout the world in and to said applications; and the full and complete right to file applications on said design in the name of the Assignee, or in my name at the Assignee's election, in all countries. I agree to sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of MBM Intellectual Property Law LLP, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 809, Station B, 270 Albert St., 14th Floor Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5P9, Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the industrial design legislation for recordation of this document.

The parties hereby confirm that they have requested that the present document be drafted in the English language. Les parties confirment par les présentes qu'elles ont demandé que le présent document soit rédigé dans la langue anglaise.

SIGNEDAL/MONT-ROYAL, QUEE	55C this3_	day of	AUGUST	, 2010.
Andrew Evangelidis	-			
I,, decla	are that I was pers	sonally prese	ent and did see	
Andrew Evangelidis duly sign and execu	ate the above assi	gnment.		
(signature of witness)				

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 025186 FRAME: 0288